STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2018 No. 430

The Justification of Practices Involving Ionising Radiation (Amendment) Regulations 2018

Amendment of regulation 3 (interpretation)

- **4.**—(1) Regulation 3 is amended as follows.
- (2) For paragraph (1) substitute—
 - "(1) In these Regulations, "the 2013 Directive" means Council Directive 2013/59/ Euratom laying down basic safety standards for protection against the dangers arising from exposure to ionising radiation, and repealing Directives 89/618/Euratom, 90/641/Euratom, 96/29/Euratom, 97/43/Euratom and 2003/122/Euratom(1)."
- (3) In paragraph (2)—
 - (a) for "1996" substitute "2013";
 - (b) for "Article 1" substitute "Article 4".
- (4) In paragraph (3), in the table—
 - (a) omit the entry relating to "devolved competence";
 - (b) after the entry relating to "found to be justified" insert—

"imaging practice

regulation 21A(2)";

- (c) in the entry relating to "new class or type of practice", for "regulation 4(1)" substitute "regulations 4(1) and 20B";
- (d) after the entry relating to "Wales" insert—

"Welsh	Min	isters

regulation 6(4)(h)".